

## MONMOUTH COUNTY REGIONAL HEALTH COMMISSION #1

## **RESOLUTION # 2020- 50**

## RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE 2020 BUDGET FOR A NEW ITEM OF REVENUE AND APPROPRIATION

**WHEREAS,** There is an item of revenue in the amount of \$2,374.00 now available to the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission # 1 from the New Jersey Department of Health FY 2020 CLEP (Childhood Lead Prevention) Grant, and

**WHEREAS**, the amount thereof was not determined at the time of the adoption of the 2020 budget, and

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, That the Commissioners of the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission # 1approve the insertion of the item of revenue in the budget year 2020 the sum of \$2,374.00 which is now available as revenue from the New Jersey Department of Health FY 2020 CLEP Grant June 30, 2020 through September 30, 2020.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that a like sum is hereby appropriated under the caption of:

Childhood Lead Exposure Prevention Project (CLEP) Grant

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that a copy of this resolution shall be on file in the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission and available for inspection as required by law.

MOVED:Shrewsbury (Roman)SECONDED:Little Silver (Sullivan)IN FAVOR:12OPPOSED:0ABSTAINED:0

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of a resolution passed at the meeting held on October 27, 2020.

Heather L. Frketich

Heather L. Frketich, Commission Secretary Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No.1